Cherry Central, Inc.

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: APPLESAUCE - UNSWEETENED Specification #: FP 01-79
Effective Date: 1/31/2018 Single Serve Issue Date: 1/31/2018

Product Description: Unsweetened Applesauce is prepared from a blend of fresh, properly ripened fruit.
The apples are washed, peeled, inspected, cooked, screened, canned, cooled, cased, and shipped as needed.

Food Safety: All production shall meet or exceed the applicable requirements of the U.S. Federal Food,
Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended. Final products approved for shipment shall be produced in accordance
with Good Manufacturing Practices under sanitary conditions to minimize the possibility of contamination.

All Cherry Central processing members and warehouses are registered with the FDA in accordance with the
Bioterrorism Act requirements.

Ingredient Statement: Single Serve: Apples, Water, Ascorbic Acid (to maintain color)
Label Weights: Single Serve: 6-4 0z. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 24 oz. (6809)

4-4 0z. (113.49) Cups/Net Wt. 16 oz. (4549)

72-4 0z. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 18 Ibs. (8.16 Kg)
96-4 0z. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 24Ibs. (10.88 Kg)
96-4.5 0z. (128g) Cups/Net Wt. 27 Ibs. (12.24 Kg)

Quality standards: Product shall be packed in accordance with USDA Standards for Grades.
http://www.ams.usda.gov/standards/cnapplsa.pdf

Color: The sauce shall be uniformly typical of the variety blend.

Defects: Minimum USDA Grade A for stamens, carpel seed particles and
other defects.

Brix: Minimum 9.0 Maximum determined by sugar content of the apples.

Consistency: Product Flow - not more than 6.5 cm/1 minute flow using the
USDA Flow Sheet #1

Container Coding: An identifying code shall be stamped on each container.

Single Serve: X XX XXX
Year Plant Julian Date
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6- 40z Case Dimensions: | Length | Width | Height
15 9.5 6.75
Pallet Specs: Case WT.in | Units/ | NO. Of Total Units
Lbs Layers | Layers
16.57 12 6.75 135
4-40z Case Dimensions: Length | Width | Height
15.25 1325 |35
Pallet Specs: Case WT. in | Units/ | NO. Of Total Units
Lbs Layers | Layers
12 9 15 135
72-4 0z Case Dimensions:
Length | Width | Height
18.5 1225 |55
Pallet Specs: Case WT. in | Units/ | NO. Of Total Units
Lbs Layers | Layers
20.5 11 8 88
96-4.5 0z Case Dimensions:
Length | Width | Height
18.375 | 12.25 7.75
Pallet Specs: Case WT.in | Units/ | NO. Of Total Units
Lbs Layers | Layers
28.86 8 7 56

Shelf Life From Manufacturing: 18 months under optimum conditions. Store in cool, dry location

Kosher:

Mark Baker: Director of Technical Services 231-929-6628

Bold K or Circle U
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Allergens:

Gluten Statement:

Country of Origin:

Proposition 65:

Irradiation Statement:

GMO Statement:

PRESENT ON [ IF YES TO #2,

ALLERGEN/SENSITIZER IES(E)?DEUN(.ZI-'I'I/’;RODUCTS ImEES/fsME FNLISﬁEICI\llzGTf)TEPS
LISTED PREVENT CROSS
PRODUCT CONTAMINATION?

YES OR NO YES OR YES OR NO

NO

Milk* No No

Egg* No No

Fish* No No

Crustacean No No

Shellfish*

Tree Nuts*(**) No No

Wheat* No No

Peanut* No No

Soybean*(**) No No

Sulfites >10ppm No No

Yellow #5 No No

(Tartrazine)

Gluten (to include No No

Wheat, Barley, Oat,

Rye; excludes corn

derivatives)

* Per Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.
**Excluding refined, bleached and deodorized Oils.

Unsweetened Applesauce is Gluten Free
USA

Be advised, this products supplied by Cherry Central is in compliance with CA Prop. 65.
None of our ingredients are stated in the CA Prop. 65 document.

We certify that the products we deliver will not be produced with ionizing radiation to reduce
growth, to kill parasites or insects, or extent the shelf-life of the product.

Available upon request
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Nutritional Panel:

Nutrition Facts

servings per container
Serving size 1 container (113g)

[
Amount per serving

Calories 45

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
—_—
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 5mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 84mg 2%
Vitamin C 90mg 100%

“The % Daty Viaue tlis you how much 8 nutnent in a
servng of focd contnbutes 1o a daily diet 2,000 calones a
day is used for general nutnbon advice

Calones per gram:
Fat9 + Carbohydrate 4 + Proten 4
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Nutritional Statement:

Nutrients

Basic Components
Gram Weight (g)
Calories (kcal)

Calories from Fat (kcal)
Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrates (g)
Total Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Soluble Fiber (g)
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)
Total Sugars (g)

Added Sugar (g)
Monosaccharides (g)
Disaccharides (g)
Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Water (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - IU (1U)
Vitamin A - RE (RE)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Carotenoid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (mcg) --
Vitamin B1 (mg)

Vitamin B2 (mg)

Vitamin B3 (mg)

Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)

113
47.43
1.02
0.08
0.19
12.73
1.24
0.25
1.24
0.25
10.6
0
9.24
1.36
0.88
0.11
0.01
0
0.02
0

0
99.63

32.75
3.28
1.64
3.28

0.03
0.03
0.09
0.13

Per Serving Per 100g

100
41.98
0.9
0.07
0.17
11.26
1.1
0.22
1.1
0.22
9.38
0
8.18
1.2
0.78
0.1
0.01
0
0.01
0

0
88.17

28.98
2.9
1.45
2.9

0

0.03
0.03
0.08
0.12
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Nutrients

Vitamin B6 (mg)
Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - U (IU)
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)

Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)

Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)
Vitamin K (mcg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)
Minerals

Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)

Fluoride (mg)

lodine (mcg)

Iron (mg)

Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)

Zinc (mg)

Poly Fats

Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
Other Nutrients
Alcohol (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Choline (mg)
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Per Serving Per 100g

0.03
0

89.94

0.18
3.39
3.39
0.56
0.05

4.52

0.03

0.26

3.39

0.03

5.65

83.57

0.34

2.26
0.03

0.01

2.48

0.03

0.04

0.03

0.23

0.02

73.96

0.3

0.03

0.01



