# Cherry Central, Inc.

#### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: APPLESAUCE - UNSWEETENED Specification #: FP 01-79

Effective Date: 1/31/2018 Single Serve Issue Date: 1/31/2018

<u>Product Description</u>: Unsweetened Applesauce is prepared from a blend of fresh, properly ripened fruit. The apples are washed, peeled, inspected, cooked, screened, canned, cooled, cased, and shipped as needed.

<u>Food Safety</u>: All production shall meet or exceed the applicable requirements of the U.S. Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended. Final products approved for shipment shall be produced in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices under sanitary conditions to minimize the possibility of contamination.

All Cherry Central processing members and warehouses are registered with the FDA in accordance with the Bioterrorism Act requirements.

**Ingredient Statement:** Single Serve: Apples, Water, Ascorbic Acid (to maintain color)

Label Weights: Single Serve: 6-4 oz. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 24 oz. (680g)

4-4 oz. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 16 oz. (454g) 72-4 oz. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 18 lbs. (8.16 Kg) 96-4 oz. (113.4g) Cups/Net Wt. 24lbs. (10.88 Kg) 96-4.5 oz. (128g) Cups/Net Wt. 27 lbs. (12.24 Kg)

Quality standards: Product shall be packed in accordance with USDA Standards for Grades.

http://www.ams.usda.gov/standards/cnapplsa.pdf

Color: The sauce shall be uniformly typical of the variety blend.

Defects: Minimum USDA Grade A for stamens, carpel seed particles and

other defects.

Brix: Minimum 9.0 Maximum determined by sugar content of the apples.

1

Consistency: Product Flow - not more than 6.5 cm/1 minute flow using the

**USDA Flow Sheet #1** 

**Container Coding:** An identifying code shall be stamped on each container.

Single Serve: X XX XXX
Year Plant Julian Date

Mark Baker: Director of Technical Services 231-929-6628 mbaker@cherrycentral.com

6- 4oz Case Dimensions:

Length	Width	Height
15	9.5	6.75

**Pallet Specs:** 

Case WT. in Lbs	Units/ Layers	NO. Of Layers	Total Units
16.57	12	6.75	135

4-4oz <u>Case Dimensions:</u>

Length	Width	Height
15.25	13.25	3.5

**Pallet Specs:** 

Case WT. in	Units/	NO. Of	Total Units
Lbs	Layers	Layers	
12	9	15	135

72-4 oz <u>Case Dimensions:</u>

Length	Width	Height
18.5	12.25	5.5

**Pallet Specs:** 

Case WT. in	Units/	NO. Of	Total Units
Lbs	Layers	Layers	
20.5	11	8	88

96-4.5 oz Case Dimensions:

Length	Width	Height
18.375	12.25	7.75

**Pallet Specs:** 

Case WT. in	Units/	NO. Of	Total Units
Lbs	Layers	Layers	
28.86	8	7	56

**Shelf Life From Manufacturing:** 18 months under optimum conditions. Store in cool, dry location

**Kosher:** Bold K or Circle U

#### **Allergens:**

ALLERGEN/SENSITIZER	PRESENT IN PRODUCT/PRODUCTS	PRESENT ON THE SAME LINE AS LISTED PRODUCT	IF YES TO #2, CLEANING STEPS IN PLACE TO PREVENT CROSS CONTAMINATION?
	YES OR NO	YES OR NO	YES OR NO
Milk*	No	No	
Egg*	No	No	
Fish*	No	No	
Crustacean Shellfish*	No	No	
Tree Nuts*(**)	No	No	
Wheat*	No	No	
Peanut*	No	No	
Soybean*(**)	No	No	
Sulfites >10ppm	No	No	
Yellow #5 (Tartrazine)	No	No	
Gluten (to include Wheat, Barley, Oat, Rye; excludes corn derivatives)	No	No	

<sup>\*</sup> Per Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.

**Gluten Statement**: Unsweetened Applesauce is Gluten Free

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Proposition 65:** Be advised, this products supplied by Cherry Central is in compliance with CA Prop. 65.

None of our ingredients are stated in the CA Prop. 65 document.

<u>Irradiation Statement:</u> We certify that the products we deliver will not be produced with ionizing radiation to reduce

growth, to kill parasites or insects, or extent the shelf-life of the product.

**GMO Statement:** Available upon request

<sup>\*\*</sup>Excluding refined, bleached and deodorized Oils.

### **Nutritional Panel:**

	er (113g
Amount per serving	4.5
Calories	45
% [	Daily Value
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 5mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 84mg	2%
Vitamin C 90mg	100%
"The % Daily Value tells you how much a serving of food contributes to a daily diet day is used for general nutrition advice.	

## **Nutritional Statement**:

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.03	0.03
Gram Weight (g)	113	100	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0	0
Calories (kcal)	47.43	41.98	Biotin (mcg)		
Calories from Fat (kcal)	1.02	0.9	Vitamin C (mg)	89.94	79.59
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	0.08	0.07	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0	0
Protein (g)	0.19	0.17	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0	0
Carbohydrates (g)	12.73	11.26	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.18	0.16
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	1.24	1.1	Folate (mcg)	3.39	3
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	0.25	0.22	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	3.39	3
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	1.24	1.1	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.56	0.5
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0.25	0.22	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.05	0.04
Total Sugars (g)	10.6	9.38	Minerals		
Added Sugar (g)	0	0	Calcium (mg)	4.52	4
Monosaccharides (g)	9.24	8.18	Chromium (mcg)		
Disaccharides (g)	1.36	1.2	Copper (mg)	0.03	0.03
Other Carbs (g)	0.88	0.78	Fluoride (mg)		
Fat (g)	0.11	0.1	lodine (mcg)		
Saturated Fat (g)	0.01	0.01	Iron (mg)	0.26	0.23
Mono Fat (g)	0	0	Magnesium (mg)	3.39	3
Poly Fat (g)	0.02	0.01	Manganese (mg)	0.03	0.02
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0	0	Molybdenum (mcg)		
Cholesterol (mg)	0	0	Phosphorus (mg)	5.65	5
Water (g)	99.63	88.17	Potassium (mg)	83.57	73.96
Vitamins			Selenium (mcg)	0.34	0.3
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	32.75	28.98	Sodium (mg)	2.26	2
Vitamin A - RE (RE)	3.28	2.9	Zinc (mg)	0.03	0.03
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	1.64	1.45	Poly Fats		
Carotenoid RE (RE)	3.28	2.9	Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0	0
Retinol RE (RE)	0	0	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.01	0.01
Beta-Carotene (mcg)			Other Nutrients		
Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.03	0.03	Alcohol (g)	0	0
Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.03		Caffeine (mg)	0	
Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.09	0.08	Choline (mg)	2.48	2.2
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.13	0.12			